

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...1252/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2000 in AN 197/00 ,NM  
2438/97,SN 2429/97 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUSHPA TANAJIRAO KADAMBANDE Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAINA DEEPAK KAMANI & ORS. Respondent (s)

(For an appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP )

Date : 26/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mrs. Rucha Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Tambwekar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J.....  
.SP2

Delay in refiling SLP is condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Pending further orders status quo as to  
possession shall be maintained.

.SP1

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master

(Manju Sharma)  
AR-cum-PS