

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3969/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2000 in AN 197/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUSHPA TANAJIRAO KADAMBANDE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAINA DEEPAK KAMANI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Office Report)
(With IA No. 2 - Appln.(s) for substituted service)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Mayee,Adv.
for Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent 7 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respdt. No.1 Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent other than
respondent No. 6 states that he has furnished to the advocate
for the petitioners the address of respondent No. 6. In the
circumstances, the petitioner shall attempt to serve respondent
No. 6 on that address in the first instance. Dasti service in
addition is permitted.

List after eight weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master